FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING DESIGNATED SWIM AREAS AND VESSEL EXCLUSION 
ZONES IN CERTAIN PORTIONS OF LAKE WINTERSET, LAKE CLINCH, AND LAKE 
ARIANA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Polk County has approximately five hundred fifty (550) lakes covering over 

ninety-three thousand (93,000) acres and hundreds of miles of streams and rivers; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to promote the safety and 

enjoyment of its waterways for all users; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 327.46, Florida Statutes, Polk County has the authority to